Tricorn House 51 - 53 Hagley Road Birmingham B16 8TP United Kingdom **T** +44 (0) 121 698 8000 **F** +44 (0) 121 625 9000 info@howdengroup.com www.howdengroup.com



1<sup>st</sup> April 2022

Client No: 700659

Dear Sirs

Liability Insurance

We act as insurance brokers to Model Aeronautics Council of Ireland and hereby confirm that we have arranged insurance cover on behalf of our client, details of which are as follows:

Insured:	<ol> <li>Model Aeronautics Council of Ireland</li> <li>It's Affiliated Clubs and their registered members</li> <li>The Department of Defence</li> <li>The Minister of Defence</li> <li>Any Public Authority whose facilities are being used by 1) and 2)</li> <li>Bord Na Mona plc (but only applies in relation to Endorsement 5)</li> <li>Bord Na Mona Energy Ltd as Licensor but only in respect of the Indemnity to Principals clause as noted by Endorsement 6</li> </ol>
Business:	The Controlling Body for Model Aviation in Ireland

Activities: All recognised activities of the Model Aeronautics Council of Ireland relating to aeromodelling, model flying in all its forms, ancillary activities including the use of Government property and premises, social events, swap meets, club fly ins, barbeques, fundraisers, competitions, usual government body and club administrative activities, coaching instructors and the like

Policy Number:	PLON99/0102736

Policy Period: 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023

Liability

Cover Provided By: Allianz Global Corporate & Speciality SE

Combined Liability:

Limit of Indemnity: €6,500,000 Any one occurrence for Public Liability €6,500,000 Any one event and in the aggregate for Products Liability €6,500,000 Any one event & in the aggregate for Professional Indemnity

Howden Speciality Luxembourg S.à r.l a subsidiary of Howden Broking Group Limited both subsidiaries of Howden Group Holdings Limited. Howden Specialty Luxembourg S.à r.l is registered in Luxembourg the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés (R.C.S. Luxembourg) under number B23206. Registered office: 21, rue Glesener L-1631 Luxembourg Tel: (+352) 27 86 40 60 Website <u>www.howdenspecialty.com</u>. Howden Specialty Luxembourg S.à r.l is authorised and regulated by the Luxembourg insurance regulator, the Commissariat aux Assurances in respect of general insurance brokerage insurance business under reference 2019CM005, please refer to <u>www.caa.lu</u> for more details. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assurance purposes.



## **Endorsement 5**

The policy is hereby extended to cover land as shown and defined on O.S. Raster Tile No. 2706 OS. Sheet 14 and defined on the Map as 53\_LC to 515\_LC inclusive and 1F\_LC Ballivor, Lisclogher West Bog owned by Bord Na Mona plc whilst being used by 1) and 2) in respect of Royal County Aeromodellers

and

O.S. Raster Tile No. 3941 and 3998 OS. Map Ref 12 and 17 Boundary Line 53.0126 to 53.0147 in Respect of Laois Model Aero Club

## **Endorsement 6**

The Model Aeronautics Council of Ireland liability policy includes an 'indemnity to principles' clause and as principles the Bord Na Mona Energy Ltd as Licensor would be indemnified against legal liability in respect of which Longford Model Aero Club and Laois Model Aero Club would have been entitled to indemnity under the policy if the claim had been made against them

- . . .

**Excess Liability** 

Policy No:	Y053908QBE122A
Policy Period:	1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023
Insurer:	QBE European Operations
Limit of Indemnity:	€2,000,000 in excess of the underlying Limits of Indemnity in respect of Public Liability, Products Liability, under the primary policy - as shown above

## Disclaimer

The document upon which this information has been based has been prepared to meet the specific requirements of our client and is supplied to you at their request. It has not been prepared for, and may not meet your own requirements.

You should therefore take such steps as you consider necessary to satisfy yourselves that your own requirements have been met, and should not rely on this information as doing so. Should the above be cancelled, assigned or changed during the stated policy period no obligation to inform any third party is accepted by the undersigned or Howden.

Yours faithfully

## D Williams

David J Williams Senior Broker - Sports & Entertainment Direct Dial: +44 (0)121 698 8061 Email: david.williams@howdengroup.com

Howden Speciality Luxembourg S.à r.l a subsidiary of Howden Broking Group Limited both subsidiaries of Howden Group Holdings Limited. Howden Specialty Luxembourg S.à r.l is registered in Luxembourg the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés (R.C.S. Luxembourg) under number B23206. Registered office: 21, rue Glesener L-1631 Luxembourg Tel: (+352) 27 86 40 60 Website <u>www.howdenspecialty.com</u>. Howden Specialty Luxembourg S.à r.l is authorised and regulated by the Luxembourg insurance regulator, the Commissariat aux Assurances in respect of general insurance brokerage insurance business under reference 2019CM005, please refer to <u>www.caa.lu</u> for more details. Calls may be monitored and recorded for quality assurance purposes.